
Well : MANTA 2
NOTE: Other sheets use this START DATE & TIME & POB Information in their setup

Starting POB : 85
Max POB on rig : 100
Start Date & Time : Sun 15-Jan-06 15:00
Forecast End Time : Wed 22-Feb-06 3:00

Start Time Description Target Actual Comments Done ?
15:00 Sun 15 Jan Tow rig to Manta  2  from Culverin 1 4.00 hrs 4.00 hrs
19:00 Sun 15 Jan Run Anchors position rig 24.00 hrs 23.00 hrs ☺
18:00 Mon 16 Jan Install Elmagco brake 4.00 hrs 4.00 hrs ☺
22:00 Mon 16 Jan Prepare to spud. Make up 36" BHA 12.00 hrs ☺
10:00 Tue 17 Jan Drill 36" hole 8.00 hrs
18:00 Tue 17 Jan Run & cement 30" conductor 17.00 hrs
11:00 Wed 18 Jan M/up 17-1/2" BHA RIH & drill shoe track 8.00 hrs
19:00 Wed 18 Jan Drill 17-1/2" hole 41.00 hrs
12:00 Fri 20 Jan Run & cement 13-3/8" casing 24.00 hrs
12:00 Sat 21 Jan Run & test BOP 31.00 hrs
19:00 Sun 22 Jan Make up 12-1/4" BHA. RIH Drill shoe track. Perform LOT 15.00 hrs
10:00 Mon 23 Jan Drill 12-1/4" hole 166.00 hrs
08:00 Mon 30 Jan Condition & POOH 12.00 hrs
20:00 Mon 30 Jan Run velocity survey 12.00 hrs
08:00 Tue 31 Jan Condition mud. Run & cement 9-5/8" casing 48.00 hrs
08:00 Thu 02 Feb Make up 8-1/2" BHA. RIH. Drill shoe track. Perform FIT 18.00 hrs
02:00 Fri 03 Feb Drill 8-1/2" hole 51.00 hrs

05:00 Sun 05 Feb Condition hole. POOH 9.00 hrs
14:00 Sun 05 Feb Run electric wire line logs 54.00 hrs
20:00 Tue 07 Feb Make wiper trip 18.00 hrs
14:00 Wed 08 Feb Run & Cement Liner 36.00 hrs
02:00 Fri 10 Feb Pressure test BOP 12.00 hrs
14:00 Fri 10 Feb Pick up clean out string. Clean up & pressure test liner. Displace to brine. 48.00 hrs

14:00 Sun 12 Feb Run Cenment bod log 8.00 hrs
22:00 Sun 12 Feb Perforate 15.00 hrs
13:00 Mon 13 Feb Run completion and set suspension plugs 72.00 hrs
13:00 Thu 16 Feb Pull BOP 17.00 hrs
06:00 Fri 17 Feb Run SST & Test. Recover suspension plugs 29.00 hrs
11:00 Sat 18 Feb Displace well to diesel 12.00 hrs
23:00 Sat 18 Feb Flow well for clean up 20.00 hrs
19:00 Sun 19 Feb Leak test SCSSV 8.00 hrs
03:00 Mon 20 Feb Pull completion Riser 12.00 hrs ��
15:00 Mon 20 Feb Run Tree cap & retrieve guide lines 12.00 hrs
03:00 Tue 21 Feb Pull anchors 24.00 hrs
03:00 Wed 22 Feb Release rig
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